SANTA FE COUNTY

Resolution No 2000-/26

1810469

A RESOLUTION DONATING A PASSENGER VEHICLE TO THE NM District Court Juvenile Probation Office

WHEREAS, Santa Fe County is requesting approval to surplus a 1972 Ford Crown Victoria passenger vehicle, VIN 2FACP72W5NX and,

WHEREAS, Santa Fe County is requesting approval to donate the 1972 Ford Crown Victoria passenger vehicle to a government entity, and,

WHEREAS, the NM District Juvenile Probation Office has requested consideration for donation of a passenger vehicle for use by its Office and will accept responsibility to make necessary repairs in order to place vehicle in operable condition; and,

WHEREAS, the Santa Fe County Manager supports the donation of this vehicle to the NM District Juvenile Probation Office because it supports the cooperative relationship between Santa Fe County and the NM District Juvenile Probation Office; now

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Santa Fe County that this Resolution to surplus the 1972 Ford Crown Victoria and to donate the 1972 Ford Crown Victoria to the NM District Juvenile Probation Office for use by the juvenile probation program is hereby adopted.

APPROYED, ADOPTED AND PASSED this	26th day of September, 2000.
	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
Artest.	Richard D. Anaya, Chairman
Rebecca Bustamante, County Clerk	COUNTY OF SANTA FE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
Approved As To Form:	I hereby certify that this lostrument was filed for record on the day of day of A.D. day of Jock 7 m and was duly recorded in book page of the records of Santa Fe County. Witness my Hand and Seal of Office Rebecca Bustamante County Clark Seath 56 County (County Clark Seath 56 County).
Steve Kopelman, County Attorney	County Clerk Santa Fe County, N.M.